Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1 02329	9679
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Ted W. Beneski	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:Insight Equity Holdings LLC  Internal Address:1400 Civic Place
☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Othe:	Street Address: Suite 250  City: Southlake State: TX -Zip: 760927
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🗛 No	Association 5 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger	Limited Partnership 5
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: December 12, 2002	Corporation-State Texas  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes No
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) ached 🗔 Yes 🥨 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: John P. Pinkerton	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: <u>Hunton &amp; Williams</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Energy Plaza, 30th Floor  1601 Bryan Street	8. Deposit account number: 23–3189
City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
The state of the s	ration is true and correct and any attached copy is a true $ \begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000064 233189 01/06/2003 GTON11

76451804

N FC:8521 40.00 CH

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 2643 FRAME: 0767**

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ted W. Beneski ("Assignor") desires to transfer and assign to Insight Equity Holdings LLC, ("Assignee"), and Assignee desires to acquire, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the mark INSIGHT EQUITY, United States Service Mark Application, Serial No. 76/451,804 for the mark INSIGHT EQUITY for private investment and acquisition related activities, namely investment of funds of others and investment management (the "Service Mark Application"), together with all of the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the INSIGHT EQUITY mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the sale, transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the mark INSIGHT EQUITY, all of the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the INSIGHT EQUITY mark, the Service Mark Application, and all rights to sue and recover damages and other relief for past, present and future infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Trademark Assignment as of the date first listed below.

Ted W. Beneski

STATE OF TEXAS
)
COUNTY OF
)

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this date personally appeared Ted W. Beneski, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal this 12th day of Docenta, 2002.

[SEAL]

SANDRA K HUFFMAN Notary Rubic Mote of Texas Notary Public in and for The State of Texas

My commission expires:  $\frac{2/21/06}{}$ 

	INSIGHT EQUITY HOLDINGS LLC
	By: Medical Ted W. Beneski
	Title: Chief Executive Officer
STATE OF TEXAS	) ) )
Chief Executive Officer on the care is subscribed to the	dersigned authority, on this date personally appeared Ted W. Beneski f Insight Equity Holdings, LLC, known to me to be the person whose foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the consideration therein expressed, in the capacity stated, and as the act on.
Given under my h	and and seal this 12th day of December, 2002.
[SEAL]	Notary Public in and for The State of Texas
	My commission expires: $\frac{2/21/06}{}$
SANDRA K HUI Notary Put State of Te	NG

**RECORDED: 12/30/2002**